# Nevada Advisory Committee on Traffic Safety (NVACTS) MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, September 14, 2023, 12:00 pm to 2:00 pm Palace Station Hotel and Casino, Salon E Virtual: <u>Teams Link</u> Conference ID: 202 776 337# Call-in: 984-204-1608

# 1. Call to Order/Roll Call

# 2. Public Comment

The first public comment is limited to comments on items on the agenda. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under public comment period unless the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an action item. The Chair of the Committee will impose a time limit of three (3) minutes.

- **3.** Approve June 8, 2023, Meeting Minutes (For Possible Action) Review and approve the minutes from the previous meeting.
- Crash Data and Trends (Information/Discussion)
  Presentation of the latest monthly statewide fatality report and statewide equity fact sheet.
- 5. 2023 Nevada Traffic Safety Summit Debrief (Information/Discussion) Discussion of the Safety Summit event.
- 6. Traffic Records Coordinating Committee (TRCC) (Information/Discussion) Presentation of TRCC Strategic Plan and discussion of NVACTS role as Traffic Records Executive Committee (TREC)
- Vulnerable Road Users Assessment (Information/Discussion)
  Receive a presentation from NDOT on the Vulnerable Road Users Assessment.
- 8. Traffic Safety Policy Priorities (Information/Discussion)
  Introduction of recommendations for traffic safety policy priorities for consideration. NVACTS Members may submit policy priorities for special work session.
- **9. Citation Process Working Group Update** (*Information/Discussion*) Receive an update from the Citation Process Working Group.
- **10. NVACTS Chair and Vice Chair Terms** (*Information/Discussion*) Provide information on the terms for Chair and Vice Chair of the Committee.
- 11. Open Discussion
- Next Meeting Date (Information/Discussion) The next NVACTS Meeting is scheduled for Thursday, December 14, 2023, from 2:00-4:00pm.

# 13. Public Comment

This public comment period is for any matter that is within the jurisdiction of the public body. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under public comment period unless the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an action item. The Chair of the Committee will impose a time limit of three (3) minutes.

# 14. Adjourn Meeting

Notes:

- Items on the agenda may be taken out of order.
- The Committee may combine two or more agenda items for consideration.
- The Committee may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time.
- The Committee will limit public comments to three (3) minutes per speaker and may place other reasonable restrictions on the time, place, and manner of the public comments based upon viewpoint.
- In lieu of in-person attendance, members of the public may submit public comment utilizing NDOT's online public comment form by clicking the following link: <u>Public Comment Form</u>.

Public Comment received by 4:00 P.M. (Pacific Time) on the business day (excluding State holidays) prior to the meeting will be provided to the Committee for their review prior to the meeting and will be entered into the permanent record.

Public Comment received after 4:00 P.M. (Pacific Time) on the business day (excluding State holidays) prior to the meeting and prior to 5:00 P.M. (Pacific Time) on the day of the meeting will be included in the permanent record.

To be in compliance with the three (3) minute public comment rule, the online Public Comment Form comments will be limited to 450 words.

- Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically handicapped persons desiring to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify Mike Colety, Kimley-Horn at (702) 862-3609 or mike.colety@kimley-horn.com as soon as possible and at least two (2) days in advance of the meeting.
- This meeting is also expected to be available via audio-conferencing at the Nevada Department of Transportation Headquarters located at 1263 S. Stewart Street, Carson City, Nevada 89712. Public comment may be provided at that location.
- Copies of non-confidential supporting materials provided to the Committee are available upon request. Request for such supporting materials should be made to Mike Colety, Kimley-Horn at (702) 862-3609 or mike.colety@kimley-horn.com. Such supporting material is available at 1263 South Stewart Street, Carson City, Nevada 89712 and, if available online, at <a href="https://www.dot.nv.gov/">https://www.dot.nv.gov/</a>.

This Agenda was posted at the following locations: <u>https://www.dot.nv.gov/doing-business/public-involvement-information</u>

Nevada Dept. of Transportation 1263 S. Stewart Street Carson City, Nevada Governor's Office Capitol Building Carson City, Nevada Nevada Dept. of Transportation 123 E. Washington Las Vegas, Nevada Nevada State Personnel 555 E. Washington Las Vegas, Nevada Washoe County Courthouse 75 Court Street Reno, Nevada RTC Admin. Building 600 S. Grand Central Pkwy Las Vegas, Nevada